Hawkins Social Work Consultancy P 12 Febran 2026
HAWKINS

SOCIAL WORK CONSULTANCY

Pricing

Service price list (subject to change)

Important notes

Below is our service pricing. Where a deposit is listed, it is required prior to commencement. Travel and
accommodation are charged where applicable. Initial consultations are FREE of any charge. If you're
unsure which service you need, contact us and we’ll guide you.

Assessments

Fixed-fee assessment work (deposit required where stated).

Comprehensive Child and Family Assessment £2,500 — £3,000

£500 non-refundable deposit prior to commencement.

Parent Carer Trauma-Regulated Assessment £1,500

£300 non-refundable deposit prior to commencement.

Child Welfare Assessment £1,500

£300 non-refundable deposit prior to commencement.

Court Directed Assessment £1,500 — £3,000

Depending on scope. £300 non-refundable deposit prior to commencement.

Special Guardianship Assessment £1,500

£300 non-refundable deposit prior to commencement.

Section 7 Assessment £1,250 — £2,000
Depending on scope. £300 non-refundable deposit prior to commencement.

Statutory Assessment £1,250 — £2,500
Depending on scope. £300 non-refundable deposit prior to commencement.
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Reports & documentation

Fixed-fee reporting services (deposit required where stated).

Court Directed Report of Completed Assessments £1,000

£200 non-refundable deposit prior to commencement.

Court Directed Assessment with a Report/Statement £2,250 — £3,300

Depending on scope. £500 non-refundable deposit prior to commencement.

Parent—Child and Family Time Supervised Contact Report £1,500
£250 non-refundable deposit prior to commencement.

Trauma-Informed Forensic Chronology £1,500
£250 non-refundable deposit prior to commencement.

Addendum (Court) Reports £75 per hour

Court Attendance £600 per day

Support services

Fixed-fee and day-rate services (deposit required where stated).

Stage 2 Independent Investigation Services for Statutory Children’s £750 per day
Service Complaints

Regulation 44 Independent Children’s Home Visitor Service £210 — £400

Small homes (up to 4 beds): £210. Larger homes (5+ beds): £400. Includes independent inspection, report and
distribution.

Statutory Case Management Service £75 per hour
Parent—Child and Family Time Contact Supervision £55 per hour
Consultation Services £55 per hour
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Advocacy Services £45 per hour

Training

Fixed-fee training (where listed).

Social Care Trauma-Awareness Training with TRB Registration £200

Legal Profession Trauma-Awareness Training with TRB Registration £200

Hourly services

Charged per hour/day as listed below.

Initial Consultation FREE
Subsequent Telephone/Video Consultations £45 per hour
Attendance at Meetings/Conferences £55 per hour
Telephone/Video Call Conferences £55 per hour
Statutory Case Management Service £75 per hour
Parent—Child and Family Time Contact Supervision £55 per hour
Consultation Services £55 per hour
Advocacy Services £45 per hour
General Administration Costs £36 per hour

All forms of correspondence/administration.
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Addendum (Court) Reports £75 per hour

Court Attendance £600 per day

Travel & expenses

Additional costs where applicable.

Travel charges £42 per hour

Includes cost of fuel.

Rail Travel Charged at cost

Overnight Accommodation Charged at cost

Hawkins Social Work Consultancy — Pricing (subject to change) Page 4 of 6



Full price list

Detailed list for reference.

Work undertaken Charges

Comprehensive Child and Family Assessment

Parent Carer Trauma-Regulated Assessment

Child Welfare Assessment

Court Directed Assessment

Special Guardianship Assessment

Section 7 Assessment

Statutory Assessment

Court Directed Report of Completed
Assessments

Court Directed Assessment with a
Report/Statement

Parent—Child and Family Time Supervised
Contact Report

Trauma-Informed Forensic Chronology

Addendum (Court) Reports

Court Attendance

Stage 2 Independent Investigation Services for
Statutory Children’s Service Complaints

Regulation 44 Independent Children’s Home
Visitor Service

Statutory Case Management Service

Parent—Child and Family Time Contact
Supervision

Consultation Services

Advocacy Services
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£2,500 — £3,000 — £500 non-refundable deposit prior to
commencement.

£1,500 — £300 non-refundable deposit prior to commencement.

£1,500 — £300 non-refundable deposit prior to commencement.

£1,500 — £3,000 — Depending on scope. £300 non-refundable
deposit prior to commencement.

£1,500 — £300 non-refundable deposit prior to commencement.

£1,250 — £2,000 — Depending on scope. £300 non-refundable
deposit prior to commencement.

£1,250 — £2,500 — Depending on scope. £300 non-refundable
deposit prior to commencement.

£1,000 — £200 non-refundable deposit prior to commencement.

£2,250 — £3,300 — Depending on scope. £500 non-refundable
deposit prior to commencement.

£1,500 — £250 non-refundable deposit prior to commencement.

£1,500 — £250 non-refundable deposit prior to commencement.

£75 per hour

£600 per day

£750 per day

£210 — £400 — Small homes (up to 4 beds): £210. Larger homes
(5+ beds): £400. Includes independent inspection, report and
distribution.

£75 per hour

£55 per hour

£55 per hour

£45 per hour
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Full price list (continued)

Work undertaken Charges

Social Care Trauma-Awareness Training with £200
TRB Registration

Legal Profession Trauma-Awareness Training £200
with TRB Registration

Initial Consultation FREE

Subsequent Telephone/Video Consultations £45 per hour

Attendance at Meetings/Conferences £55 per hour

Telephone/Video Call Conferences £55 per hour

General Administration Costs £36 per hour — All forms of correspondence/administration.
Travel charges £42 per hour — Includes cost of fuel.

Rail Travel Charged at cost

Overnight Accommodation Charged at cost
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